EXPLANATORY COVER SHEET

|--|

SPONSOR: COUNCIL MEMBER GARNER

TITLE: A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 5-8-8(c) OF THE

NORTHGLENN MUNCIPAL CODE TO PRESCRIBE THE MANNER BY WHICH NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET

HEARING IS PROVIDED

PURPOSE: TO ESTABLISH THE MANNER FOR PROVIDING NOTICE OF THE

ANNUAL BUDGET HEARING AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 8.6 OF THE CITY CHARTER, WHICH WAS AMENDED AT THE CITY ELECTION IN

NOVEMBER OF 2005

ADDITIONAL EXPLANATORY REMARKS:

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER GARNER COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. CB-1567 Series of 2006 Series of 2006 A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 5-8-8(c) OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNCIPAL CODE TO PRESCRIBE THE MANNER BY WHICH NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET HEARING IS PROVIDED WHEREAS, at the November 2005 election, City voters amended Section 8.6 of the Northglenn Municipal Charter to provide that notice of the time and place of the annual budget hearing shall be given in the manner prescribed by ordinance; and WHEREAS, the City Council desires that notice of the annual budget hearing be provided by publishing notice once in a newspaper having general circulation in the City, by posting notice on the City website, and by posting notice at official City posting places. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Section 5-8-8(c) of the Northglenn Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows: Notice of the time and place of the budget hearing, stating that the budget is on file in the office of the City Clerk for public inspection, shall be published once in a newspaper having general circulation in the City of Northglenn, posted on the City website, and posted at official City posting places. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this _____ day of ______, 2006. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC

City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FI 2006.	NAL READING this day of,
ATTEST:	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	